In accordance with Sections 859A and 859J of the Companies Act 2006. 156613256

MR01
Particulars of a charge



	A fee is paya Please see 'Ho last page.				You can use the WebFiling service to file this form online. Please go to www.companieshouse.gov.uk					
•	What this for You may use to a charge create an instrument	his form to ed or evid		X	You n	t this form is NOT for nay not use this form to er a charge where there is no ment. Use form MR08.	For further information, please refer to our guidance at: www.companieshouse.gov.uk			
	This form must 21 days begindelivered outs court order ex	nning with side of the	SCT	*S57839XC*						
	You must end scanned and p		001	18/05/2016 #17 COMPANIES HOUSE						
1	Company o	details						For official use		
Company number	S C 5	3 0	9 8	8	•			→ Filling in this form		
Company name in full	Biggar & Ha	ay Limite	d					Please complete in typescript or i bold black capitals.		
	All fields are man specified or indica									
2	Charge cre	ation d	ate							
 Tharge creation date	<sup>6</sup> 1 3	8 3	_ 5	ъ	4	6				
3	Names of	harge								
	Please show entitled to th	the name:								
Name	Bank of Sc	otland pl	c							
Name										
Name										
Name							<u>-</u>	,		
	If there are more than four names, please supply any four of these retick the statement below.  I confirm that there are more than four persons, security agent trustees entitled to the charge.						hen			
						persons, security agents of				

This form must be signed by a person with an interest in the charge.

# MR01

Particulars of a charge

Presente	er in	for	nat	ion				
You do not hav you do, it will h on the form. Th visible to search	elp C e con	omp itact	anie: infor	s Ho mat	use if ion yo	there u giv	is a	query
Contact name Mart	in Fe	ergu	son					
Company name Fero	guso	n W	hyte	Sc	olicito	rs		
Address 185 Byr	es F	Road				•		
Post town Glasgo	w w						-	
County/Region	•••			-				
Postcode	G	1	2		8	T	s	_
Country								
<sup>DX</sup> 500202, H	Hillhe	ead						
Telephone 0141	339	8432	2					
✓ Certifica	ite						-	
We will send you if given above you have left the	or to	the o	omp	any	's Reg	istere	d Off	
✓ Checklis	t							
We may retur with informat				olet	ed in	corre	ctly	or

## Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record.

### How to pay

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each mortgage or charge filed on paper.

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House.'

# Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address. However, for expediency, we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:

For companies registered in England and Wales: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. DX 33050 Cardiff.

For companies registered in Scotland: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF. DX ED235 Edinburgh 1 or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post).

For companies registered in Northern Ireland: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG. DX 481 N.R. Belfast 1.

# Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk

Please do not send the original instrument; it must

Please make sure you have remembered the

☐ The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have entered the date on which the charge

☐ You have shown the names of persons entitled to

☐ You have included a certified copy of the

☐ You have ticked any appropriate boxes in

☐ You have given a description in Section 4, if

instrument with this form.

Sections 3, 5, 6, 7 & 8.

You have signed the form. You have enclosed the correct fee.

be a certified copy.

was created.

the charge.

appropriate.

following:



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 530988

Charge code: SC53 0988 0005

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th May 2016 and created by BIGGAR & HAY LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 18th May 2016.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 27th May 2016





IMPORTANT NOTICE: WE RECOMMEND THAT YOU CONSULT A SOLICITOR OR OTHER INDEPENDENT LEGAL ADVISER BEFORE SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT.

#### STANDARD SECURITY

In this standard security the following words have these meanings:-

**BoS:** means **Bank of Scotland pic** incorporated in Scotland under the Companies Acts (Company No. SC327000) and having its Registered Office at The Mound, Edinburgh, EH1 1YZ and includes its successors and personal representatives.

Borrower: means Biggar & Hay Limited incorporated in Scotland under the Companies Acts (Company No. SC530988) and having its Registered Office at Suite 411 Baltic Chambers, 50 Wellington Street, Glasgow, G2 6HJ.

**Property:** means the property known as 318 Curtis Avenue, Glasgow, G44 4NF registered in the Land Register of Scotland under Title Number GLA197473.

Proprietor: means the Borrower.

Secured Liabilities: has the same meaning as in the Conditions.

Conditions: means the Standard Security Conditions (2006 Edition) made by the Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland (now known as BoS) dated 10 July 2006 and registered in the Books of Council and Session on 11 July 2006.

- The Borrower hereby binds itself and its successors and personal representatives whomsoever without the necessity of discussion to pay to BoS or perform the Secured Liabilities when BoS demands in writing.
- 2. The Proprietor hereby grants a standard security to BoS over the Property for the Secured Liabilities.
- 3. The Standard Conditions specified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Feudal Reform (Scotland) Act 1970 as varied by the Conditions (receipt of a copy of which the Borrower and the Proprietor hereby acknowledge) and any lawful variation operative for the time being apply.
- 4. The Proprietor grants warrandice subject to a lease between the Proprietor and Virgk Strprbeanu and Ioan Strungaru dated 14 February 2014.

10/05/2016

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY
MARTIN FERGUSON
SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC
GLASGOW

-

 For the purposes of Condition 18 of the Conditions, the service address of BoS is Customer Service & Operations, Corporate Banking, Credit Fulfilment, 5th Floor, 110 St Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5ER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this standard security printed on this and the preceding page is executed as follows:

**EXECUTED** by Biggar & Hay Limited

at GUASGOW

on 10 MAY 2016

acting by:

Director - PETER ROBIN AITCHISON

in the presence of: -

signature

Witness

MARTIN FORGUSON Full Name

135 BYRES ROAD Address

a usgaw

gano 19 no 10/05/2016

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY MARTIN FERGUSON SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC GLASGOW